# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transdyn Controls, Inc.		07/17/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transdyn, Inc.
Street Address:	4256 Hacienda Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2569713	DYNAC ATMS
Registration Number:	2546772	DYNAC
Registration Number:	2641852	TRANSDYN
Registration Number:	2641853	
Registration Number:	2753728	TRANSDYN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)259-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-5854

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Wiley

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0024

OP \$140.00 2569713

900140608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40013320.0011 JFW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie A. Krutzsch	
Signature:	/katie a. krutzsch/	
Date:	08/10/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=08102009-0212PM#page1.tif source=08102009-0212PM#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0025

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Transdyn Controls, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 4256 Hacienda Drive, Suite 100 Pleasanton, California 94588, United States of America, is the owner of certain trademarks, including the trademarks which are listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Transdyn, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at, 4256 Hacienda Drive, Suite 100 Pleasanton, California 94588 United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Transdyn Controls, Inc. does hereby assign effective as of the date of this Trademark Assignment to Transdyn, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and under the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

State of California, County of Alameda Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this I day of July 20 09 by Jaane E. Hill personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.  Signature Sussai Allendur	Comm. #1728840  My Comm. Etc. 18004 2011  Transdyn Controls, Inc.
Notery Public	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COUNTY OFOn this personally appeared in and who executed his free act and deed	, the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as
IN TESTIMO last above written.	ONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto-set my hand and seal the date and year
	Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
DYNAC ATMS	2,569,713
DYNAC	2,546,772
TRANSDYN	2,641,852
	2,641,853







-2-